FY 2025 John M. Biancamano CHEFA Client Grant Program Awards

Organization Name

Project Name

Multi-Sector Impact

Primary Sector

Project/Program

Amount

Area Cooperative Educational
Services (ACES)

Central Connecticut Coast
YMCA

Children's Learning Centers of
Fairfield County Inc

Church Home of Hartford, Inc.

Connecticut Children's Medical

Center

Easter Seal Rehabilitation
Center of Greater Waterbury
Inc.

Eastern Connecticut State
University

Greater Waterbury YMCA

Hall Neighborhood House

Middlesex Hospital

New Opportunities, Inc.

Quinnipiac University

Saint Mary's Hospital
Foundation, Inc.

Stamford Hospital

Thames Valley Council for
Community Action, Inc.

The Family Center

Wesleyan University

Total:

Vocational Opportunities, Simulators and Learning
Labs for at Risk Youth

Increasing childcare program/safety at the CCC Y

Early Childhood Mental Health Consultation at Education;
CLC Healthcare

Medical equipment to provide dignity to Seabury
Skilled Nursing Residents

Mobile Pediatric Health Van Education

Early Childhood Development Program Curriculum
Project

Equipment Needs for New Nursing Program Healthcare

Fire Alarm System Control Panel Upgrade Education

Early Childcare Playground

Transforming Breast Cancer Detection with
Advanced Al Screening Technology

NOl is requesting funding in support of an
elevator.

Birthing Simulator for Schools of Health Sciences,
Medicine, and Nursing.

Connecting Waterbury's Underserved Youth to

Healthcare Career Pathways Education

Stamford Hospital's Community Health Worker

Cultural; Education
Program

Expansion of TVCCA’s New London Early
Education Center

To upgrade the Museum Kinetic Studio on the

second floor of Imagine Nation Cultural

Wesleyan University Center for Prison Education

Served

Education

Childcare

Childcare

Healthcare

Healthcare

Childcare

Education

Healthcare

Childcare

Healthcare

Healthcare

Education

Healthcare

Healthcare

Childcare

Childcare

Education

Location (County)
Fairfield; Hartford;

Litchfield; Middlesex; New

Haven

Fairfield; New Haven

Fairfield

Hartford

Statewide

New Haven

Windham

New Haven

Fairfield

Middlesex

New Haven

New Haven

Statewide

Fairfield

New London

Statewide

Statewide

Awarded

$75,000.00

$52,630.00

$35,000.00

$16,977.00

$62,388.00

$73,928.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$55,000.00

$61,200.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$27,287.37

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$37,997.00

$75,000.00

$1,022,407.37



