FY 2025 John M. Biancamano CHEFA Client Grant Program Awards

Organization Name	Project Name	Multi-Sector Impact	Primary Sector Served	Project/Program Location (County)	Amount Awarded
Area Cooperative Educational Services (ACES)	Vocational Opportunities, Simulators and Learning Labs for at Risk Youth		Education	Fairfield; Hartford; Litchfield; Middlesex; New Haven	\$75,000.00
Central Connecticut Coast YMCA	Increasing childcare program/safety at the CCC Y		Childcare	Fairfield; New Haven	\$52,630.00
Children's Learning Centers of Fairfield County Inc	Early Childhood Mental Health Consultation at CLC	Education; Healthcare	Childcare	Fairfield	\$35,000.00
Church Home of Hartford, Inc.	Medical equipment to provide dignity to Seabury Skilled Nursing Residents		Healthcare	Hartford	\$16,977.00
Connecticut Children's Medical Center	Mobile Pediatric Health Van	Education	Healthcare	Statewide	\$62,388.00
Easter Seal Rehabilitation Center of Greater Waterbury Inc.	Early Childhood Development Program Curriculum Project		Childcare	New Haven	\$73,928.00
Eastern Connecticut State University	Equipment Needs for New Nursing Program	Healthcare	Education	Windham	\$75,000.00
Greater Waterbury YMCA	Fire Alarm System Control Panel Upgrade	Education	Healthcare	New Haven	\$75,000.00
Hall Neighborhood House	Early Childcare Playground		Childcare	Fairfield	\$55,000.00
Middlesex Hospital	Transforming Breast Cancer Detection with Advanced Al Screening Technology		Healthcare	Middlesex	\$61,200.00
New Opportunities, Inc.	NOI is requesting funding in support of an elevator.		Healthcare	New Haven	\$75,000.00
Quinnipiac University	Birthing Simulator for Schools of Health Sciences, Medicine, and Nursing.		Education	New Haven	\$75,000.00
Saint Mary's Hospital Foundation, Inc.	Connecting Waterbury's Underserved Youth to Healthcare Career Pathways	Education	Healthcare	Statewide	\$27,287.37
Stamford Hospital	Stamford Hospital's Community Health Worker Program	Cultural; Education	Healthcare	Fairfield	\$75,000.00
Thames Valley Council for Community Action, Inc.	Expansion of TVCCA's New London Early Education Center		Childcare	New London	\$75,000.00
The Family Center	To upgrade the Museum Kinetic Studio on the second floor of Imagine Nation	Cultural	Childcare	Statewide	\$37,997.00
Wesleyan University	Wesleyan University Center for Prison Education		Education	Statewide	\$75,000.00
Total:					\$1,022,407.37